CH \$40.00 42210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge of Mortgage	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montclare Children's School, LLC		10/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Investors Bank
Street Address:	101 JFK Parkway
City:	Short Hills
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07078
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4221030	MONTCLARE CHILDREN'S SCHOOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	423818
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=10-4-18 Montclare-TM#page1.tif source=10-4-18 Montclare-TM#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006449 FRAME: 0380

DISCHARGE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

A certain Trademark Assignment dated March 16, 2017 was made by MONTCLARE CHILDREN'S SCHOOL, LLC, Assignor TO

INVESTORS BANK, Assignee

This Trademark Assignment was made to secure payment of amounts described in the Patent, Trademark and Copyrights Security Agreement dated March 6, 2017. It was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 16, 2017 in Reel/Frame: 6010/0067.

This Trademark Assignment may now be discharged of record. This means that this Trademark Assignment is now canceled and void for the Trademark Registration Number 4221030.

I sign and CERTIFY to this Discharge of Trademark Assignment on October 2, 2018.

INVESTORS BANK, Assignee

By: James Dunleavy, Senior Vice President

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

I CERTIFY that on October 2, 2018, James Dunleavy, as Senior Vice President of Investors Bank personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that: a) he signed, sealed and delivered the attached document as Senior Vice President of Investors Bank, the Assignee named in this document; and b) this document was signed and delivered by the company as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its board.

Notary Public

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

JULIANN M. PANNULLO
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 3/14/2021

#10177656.1

SCHEDULE C (Trademarks)

Mark	Application/ Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration Date
MONTCLARE CHILDREN'S SCHOOL,	#4221030	#85518932	10/9/2012
LLC			

#9017189.1(161627.322)

RECORDED: 10/04/2018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0077

REEL: 006449 FRAME: 0382